

**CITY OF NAPOLEON
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT**

Owner Name M/M Lyman B. Zimmerman

Address 450 Briarcliff Dr. Napoleon, Ohio

Builder Name Beck Construction Co.

Address 2 B. #3 Napoleon, O. Tel. 592-0137

Lot Information:

Street No. 601 N. Perry St. Napoleon, Ohio

Lot 10 Subdivision of lts. 1x10 Block 2 Phillips add'n.

Lot Dimensions 40' x 60' Lot Area 2,400 Sq. Ft.

Yard Set Back: Front None Rear None

Side None Side None

Zoning District "CR"

Building Information:

Intended use of Building Cafeteria & Bakery in Basement & 1st floor only.

O.B.C. Occupancy Chapter BB-47

Residential _____ No. of Units _____ Commercial X Industrial _____

New Construction _____ Alteration _____ Addition _____ Remodel X

Size: Length 60' Width 40' No. of Stories 2 basement & 1st

Floor Area: 1st Floor 2,400 sq. ft. 2nd Floor _____ 3rd Floor _____ Basement 2,400 sq. ft.

Foundation: Piers _____ Full Basement X Part Basement _____
Concrete _____ Block _____

Wall: Frame _____ Block _____ Brick X Other _____

Electrical Work to be done: Permit not yet obtained. OBTAINED DEC 30, 1976. PWP

Additional Information:

Jury Box Logo shall not extend more than 18" from wall & less than 8' above grade.
3/1/77: RON METERS (PLUMBER) INFORMED TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING: 1) FIRE STOPPING @ EACH LEVEL VENTING OF FURNACE, 2) PROVIDE LAV & WATER CLOSET IN BASEMENT TOILET RM. PWP.

Date 12/14/76 Applicant Signature _____ Owner - Builder - Agent

Inspection Record:

Work Started _____ Foundations _____ Final Electrical _____
Set Back, Side Lines _____ Erecting Frame _____ Heating _____
Excavation _____ Electrical Rough In _____ Air Conditioning _____
Footing _____ Electrical Service _____ Final Structural BY ROBERT JONES

Comments: 2/14/77: CLASS "A" CEILING TILE AND WHAT APPEARS TO BE A FIRE RATED GRID IN KITCHEN AREA. DATA SHEET REMAINS TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR PWP.

Certificate of Occupancy Issued 4/26/77 No. 109 2/23/77 Ronald D. Sonnenberg Inspector

White - Applicant Yellow - Crk. Treas. Pink - Eng. Green - Elec. Insp. Gold - Co. Auditor

Permit No.	<u>32-76</u>		
Issued	<u>December 1, 1976</u>		
By	<u>Thomas W. Zimmerman</u> Building Inspector		
Estimated Cost	<u>\$35,000.00</u>		
Fees	Base	Plus	Total
Structural	<u>\$15.00</u>	<u>\$84.00</u>	<u>\$99.00</u>
Electrical	_____	_____	_____
Water Tap	_____	_____	_____
Sewer Tap	_____	_____	_____
Temporary Electric	_____	_____	_____
Additional Plan Review	<u>14 hrs.</u>	_____	<u>\$2.50</u>
TOTAL FEES	_____	_____	<u>\$171.50</u>
Less Minimum Fees Paid	_____	_____	<u>\$119.00</u>
BALANCE DUE	_____	_____	<u>\$52.50</u>

CITY OF NAPOLEON
ZONING PERMIT

Issued To: M/M Lyman B. Zimmerman

Zoning Permit No. 632-76
Issued November, 30 1976

Lot Information:

By Lyman B. Zimmerman
Zoning Inspector

Street Address 601 N. Perry Street

Filing Fee --- Amount --- Date Paid ---

Lot No. 10 Subdivision of lots 1 & 10, Block 2, Philips Add'n.
(or Legal Description)

Lot Dimensions 40' x 60' Yard Set Back: Front None Side None Rear None
Sq. Ft. 2400

Lot Area 2400 Zoning District "GB" Description of Use Cafeteria and Bakery in Basement and First Floor only

Lot Coverage Sec. 85.17 OK Off Street Parking Spaces Required No additional, Use not being changed OK
Height Max. 60' OK Loading Spaces Required None OK

Petition or Appeal Required None Board of Zoning Appeals -----
Approved By: Zoning Inspector Yes

Jury Box Logo shall not extend more than 18" from wall & less than 8' above grade.
Date 12/14/76 Applicant Signature Lyman B. Zimmerman
White - Applicant Yellow - Clerk-Treasurer Pink - Engineering Owner - Agent Gold - Board of Zoning Appeals

No. ...109.....

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
THE CITY OF NAPOLEON
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF INSPECTION

This is to certify that the Building or Land as herein described complies with all the building and health laws and ordinances and with the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance.

Location of Occupancy 601 N. PERRY St.
Occupancy 4101:2-67 Of O.A.C.)

Owner of Property Mr. & Mrs. LYMAN B. ZIMMERMAN Address 450 Briarcliff Dr.

Issued to Mr. & Mrs. LYMAN B. ZIMMERMAN Address 450 Briarcliff Dr.

Zoning "GB" General Business District Bldg. Permit No. 632-76

Substantial qualifications of occupancy

This certificate is issued by the City Building Inspector, as provided by law, and is to certify that construction is completed substantially in conformity with the approved plans and permission is hereby granted to occupy such building in compliance with such legal use and occupancy as authorized under the provisions of the ordinances of the City of Napoleon.

Issued this 26th day of April, 1977

This is a valuable record for owner or lessee and should be so preserved.

Signed *Ronald D. Jannenberg*
City Building Inspector



CARPET by PATCRAFT
FURNITURE by BASSETT - BERKLINE
CHARLES CUSTOM - ARTISTIC
Phone A/C 419 - 592-7561 or 592-8851
Route 424 East — Napoleon, Ohio 43545

April 25, 1977

City of Napoleon
Dept. of Bldg. Inspection
Napoleon, Ohio

Carpet installed at the Jury Box, Perry St., Napoleon, Ohio
meets all flammability and smoke test required by city and state.

RECEIVED

APR 26 1977
CITY OF NAPOLEON
BUILDING DEPT
BY: RS

City of Napoleon
Engineering Department
P. O. Box 151 - 255 W. Riverview Ave.
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

No. 632-76

Date December 13, 1976

CERTIFICATE OF

- Structural Plan Approval
- Electrical Plan Approval
- Special Plan Approval

Submitted

By: M/M Lyman B. Zimmerman
450 Briarcliff Drive
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

- Architect
- Engineer
- Other
- New
- Addition
- Alteration
- Mixed Occupancy
- Change of Occupancy

NAME AND LOCATION OF JOB

OWNER'S AGENT

<u>The Jury Box</u> <u>Cafeteria & Bakery</u> <u>601 W. Perry Street</u> <u>Napoleon, Ohio 43545</u>	<u>Seck Construction Company</u> <u>Route 3</u> <u>Box 126</u> <u>Napoleon, Ohio 43545</u>
---	---

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Where Applicable) Type II Non-combustible

O.B.C. Type of Occupancy BB-67 Stories One Basement _____

Inspections shall be called for by the builder 48 hours in advance before work is covered. Final inspection must be made before building can be used or occupied. THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL REMAIN POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS AND SAFE PLACE UNTIL COMPLETION OF JOB. APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

Plans, specifications and/or application as described above are hereby approved with addendum.

Date of Approval December 13, 1976

BY: Robert C. Jones PLAN EXAMINER

This approval does not cover the water supply, plumbing and drainage. Plans and specifications for this class of work shall be submitted to the Division of Plumbing, State Department of Health for examination and approval. For approval of pressure piping, contact the Division of Pressure Piping, 2323 W. Fifth Ave., Columbus, Ohio. Zoning for Napoleon is not included in this approval.

Turner-Brooks of Ohio, Inc. — CONTRACTORS IN

Commercial or Residential Carpets — Floor Covering — Acoustical Ceilings — Movable Partitions

Phone 248-6625

1717 ADAMS STREET

Toledo, Ohio 43624

February 22, 1977

Mr. Tom Terranova
Bldg. Dept.
P.O. Box #151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

RECEIVED

FEB 23 1977

CITY OF NAPOLEON
BUILDING DEPT

BY:

Subject - Acoustical Ceiling Installation
Jury Box Restaurant & Bakery
601 N. Perry St.
Napoleon, Ohio

Gentlemen:

In regards to subject restaurant property, we advise that the suspended rigid grid and acoustical panels used on this job will meet Federal Specification SS-S 118 A Class 25 Incombustible rating.

All materials meet 0 to 25 flame spread.

Yours Very Truly,

 (ws)

Dan Sprink

cc/Mr. Zimmerman
450 Briarcliff Dr.
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

DS/bs

MEMO

from TOM TERRANOVA

TO RON MEYERS DATE 2-22-77 TIME _____

SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO
KITCHEN DUCT FROM EXHAUST HOODS.

— SEC. 4101:2-67-37 OF
THE OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING:
(CONFORM WITH NFPA NO 96)

MATERIALS: DUCTS SHALL BE

- 1) - CONSTRUCTED OF AND SUPPORTED
BY STEEL NOT LIGHTER THAN
NO. 16 MANUFACTURERS STANDARD
GAGE OR STAINLESS STEEL NOT
LIGHTER THAN NO. 13 MANUFACTURERS
STANDARD GAGE.
- 2) - ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS SHALL
HAVE A LIQUIDTIGHT CONTINUOUS
EXTERNAL WELD.

- 3) - PROVIDE OPENING AT EACH CHANGE
IN DIRECTION OF THE DUCT FOR
PURPOSES OF INSPECTION & CLEANING.

CONTINUED ON BACK →

- 4) ALL WIRING AND ELECT. EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECT. CODE.
- 5) WHEN THE FAN IS NOT VISIBLE A SIGNAL LIGHT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE KITCHEN AREA TO INDICATE WHEN THE FAN IS OPERATING.
- 5) THE AIR VELOCITY THROUGH ANY DUCT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1,500 FEET PER MINUTE.
- 6) ADEQUATE REPLACEMENT AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED.
- 7) LISTED GREASE FILTERS OR OTHER REMOVAL (NOT INCLUDING GREASE EXTRACTOR) SHALL BE PROVIDED.
- 3) THE AIR VOLUME PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED FOR KITCHENS AND COOKING SPACES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE PER SQUARE FOOT OF FLOOR AREA.
- 7) AN APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROTECTION OF DUCT SYSTEMS, GREASE REMOVAL DEVICES, AND HOODS.

December 13, 1976

ADDENDUM TO PLAN APPROVAL
THE JURY BOX
CAFETERIA & BAKERY NO.632-76

Mr. Thomas W. Terranova
Building and Zoning Inspector
City of Napoleon
P.O. Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

This addendum is attached to and is a part of the plans. All items listed below will be performed and will be incorporated into the structure.

1. Type D hardware shall be installed on all exit doors egressing directly to the outside as required under Section BB-67-13(A) and (B) of the Ohio Building Code.
2. Type A exit signs shall be installed at new door openings into Main Street, Perry Street and the alley. Type E directional exit signs shall be installed at each end of the hallway between the Dining Area and the Food Preparation Area as required by Section 67-18 of the Ohio Building Code.
3. Interior finish and trim shall be permitted under Section 67-30 of the Ohio Building Code, Kitchens and Bakery Area Class A, Dining and Eating Area Class D and wearing surface of floors Class D.

4. Heating, ventilating and air conditioning shall conform to Section BB-67-27 and Sections BB-47-15, 16, 18, 23, 30, 32 and 35 of the Ohio Building Code.

NOTE: 12/14/76
HEATING CONTRACTOR
INFORMED ME NATURAL
GAS 150,000 B.T.U.
INPUT FURNACE
ACCORDING TO CODE
DOES NOT REQUIRE
HEATER RM.
FWP

5. Fire extinguishing equipment must comply with Section BB-67-32 of the Ohio Building Code.

6. All previous addendums issued are void.

Plan Approval will be valid only upon signing of this Addendum by the Owner or his authorized representative. If there are any questions feel free to contact the office of the City Building Inspector.

Yvonne C. Zimmerman
Authorized Signature

Owner

Title

**CITY OF NAPOLEON
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT**

Owner Name M/M Lyman B. Zimmerman

Address 450 Briarcliff Drive

Builder Name Beck Construction Co.

Address Rt. 3 Napoleon, O. Tel. 592-0137

Lot Information:

Street No. 601 N. Perry St.

Lot 10 Subdivision of lots 1&10 Block 2 of Phillip's add'n.

Lot Dimensions n/a Lot Area n/a Sq. Ft.

Yard Set Back: Front n/a Rear n/a

Side n/a Side n/a

Zoning District "GB"

Building Information:

Intended use of Building Cafeteria & Bakery in Basement & 1st floor only.

O.B.C. Occupancy Chapter BB-67

Residential _____ No. of Units _____ Commercial X Industrial _____

New Construction _____ Alteration _____ Addition _____ Remodel X

Size: Length _____ Width _____ No. of Stories 2 basement & 1st

Floor Area: 1st Floor 2400sq. ft. 2nd Floor _____ 3rd Floor _____ Basement 2400sq. ft.

Foundation: Piers _____ Full Basement X Part Basement _____

Concrete _____ Block _____

Wall: Frame _____ Block _____ Brick X Other _____

Electrical Work to be done: New 200 Amp service, wiring, & electrical devices in Cafeteria & Bakery. Service 120/208V 200amp 3phase 4wire

Additional Information: This permit requires compliance with the attached addendum marked Exhibit "A" and made a part here-of.

Date 1/4/77 Applicant Signature [Signature]

Owner - Builder - Agent

Inspection Record:

Work Started _____ Foundations _____ Final Electrical 4-21-77 APPROVED BY HOWES

Set Back, Side Lines _____ Erecting Frame _____ Heating _____

Excavation _____ Electrical Rough In APPROVED BY HOWES 1/21/77 Air Conditioning _____

Footing _____ Electrical Service APPROVED BY HOWES 1/21/77 Final Structural _____

Comments: 1/21/77 HOWES LEFT NOTE AT MAIN PANEL PROVIDE VAPOR SEAL ON SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUIT.

Certificate of Occupancy Issued 4/26/77 NO. 109

Ronald D. Sonnenberg
Inspector

White - Applicant Yellow - Crk. Treas. Pink - Eng. Green - Elec. Insp. Gold - Co. Auditor

Permit No.	<u>632-768</u>		
Issued	<u>December 30, 1976</u>		
By	<u>[Signature]</u> Building Inspector		
Estimated Cost	<u>Based on Structural Permit No. 632-768</u>		
Fees	Base	Plus	Total
Structural			
Electrical	<u>\$18.00</u>	<u>\$26.40</u>	<u>\$44.40</u>
Water Tap			
Sewer Tap			
Temporary Electric			
Additional Plan Review	<u>-0-</u>	<u>hrs.</u>	<u>-0-</u>
TOTAL FEES			<u>\$44.40</u>
Less Minimum Fees Paid		<u>12/14/76</u>	<u>\$44.40</u>
BALANCE DUE			<u>-0-</u>

City of Napoleon
Engineering Department
P. O. Box 151 - 255 W. Riverview Ave.
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

No. 632-76W

Date December 30, 1975

CERTIFICATE OF

- Structural Plan Approval
- Electrical Plan Approval
- Special Plan Approval

Submitted

By: M/M Lyman B. Zimmerman
450 Briarcliff Drive
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

- Architect
- Engineer
- Other
- New
- Addition
- Alteration
- Mixed Occupancy
- Change of Occupancy

NAME AND LOCATION OF JOB

OWNER'S AGENT

The Jury Box Cafeteria & Bakery 601 N. Perry Street Napoleon, Ohio 43545	Beck Construction Company Route # 3 Box 126 Napoleon, Ohio 43545
---	---

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Where Applicable) Type II Noncombustible

O.B.C. Type of Occupancy BB-67 Stories One Basement _____

Inspections shall be called for by the builder 48 hours in advance before work is covered. Final inspection must be made before building can be used or occupied. THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL REMAIN POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS AND SAFE PLACE UNTIL COMPLETION OF JOB. APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

Plans, specifications and/or application as described above are hereby approved with addendum.

Date of Approval 12 21 75

BY: Lyman B. Zimmerman PLAN EXAMINER

This approval does not cover the water supply, plumbing and drainage. Plans and specifications for this class of work shall be submitted to the Division of Plumbing, State Department of Health for examination and approval. For approval of pressure piping, contact the Division of Pressure Piping, 2323 W. Fifth Ave., Columbus, Ohio. Zoning for Napoleon is not included in this approval.

December 30, 1976

ADDENDUM TO ELECTRICAL PLAN APPROVAL

PERMIT NO. 632-76E

1. Type of wiring (metal raceway) for places of assembly - Article 518 N.E.C.
2. Means of egress (exit lighting), connections ahead of main disconnecting means - Article 700-6-d N.E.C.
3. Independent wiring of emergency circuitry - Article 700-17 N.E.C.
4. Lighting fixtures installed in ducts or hoods shall not be located in the path of grease laden vapors. - Article 410-4 N.E.C.
5. Recess fixtures installed near combustible materials. - Article 410-66 N.E.C.

Plan approval will be valid only upon signing of this addendum by the owner or his authorized representative.

Howe A. Zimmerman
Authorized Signature

Owner
Title

TO: Electric Distribution Superintendent
FROM: The Building Inspector - Building Department

Date: 12-14-76

Please confirm the installation of 120/208 V
200 AMP. electrical
3Ø 4 WIRE
service entrance, located Same as existing

at the following address: 601 N. PERRY ST

Approved _____

Not Approved _____

K. E. Haug
Electric Supt.

12-27-76
Date

Remarks: Starway along side building in way of metering
and secondary wires..
only single 200 amp load



RECEIVED

DEC 13 1976

MEMO TO Tom Terranova DATE 12.13.76 CITY OF MARION BUILDING DEPT
 SUBJECT Don Westhoven Office Addition JOB NO. _____ BY: *[Signature]*
 FROM RCJ TITLE _____

Tom: I am not issuing an addendum for this job. However, I do have a couple of questions you may have the answer to or can get the answer from Mel Lanzer.

1. The drawings note the ceiling height to be 8'0" ±. It has to be 8'-0" minimum.
2. Is everyone assuming the west wall of the present carport to be as shown? If not, a footer as shown on the south and north elevations will have to be constructed.

To answer the points you raise on your memo:

1. I am not requiring two toilet facilities. BB-21-12 states where the public is required to be provided for, and in BB-67-23(D) states the public can use the toilet rooms which are provided for employees. As far as a separate one for the female employee, I am going to give a little and say the employees will have to be compatible.
2. The area for both offices are within the area limitation for a Type IV Ordinary constructed building.

Total time for Plan Review:

The Jury Box
 Don Westhoven Office Addition

1 hr. ← Review of Revised plans
 1 hr. approved 12/13/76



MEMO TO Tom TERRANOVA DATE 11-29-76
SUBJECT PLAN REVIEW JOB NO. _____
FROM RC Jones TITLE _____

Total time spent reviewing the following plans for conformance with OBC.

FIRST Review Approved
11-26-76

PERMIT NO. 632-76 Zimmerman's The Jany Boy 1 1/2 hours
PERMIT NO. 633-76 Hoefel & Funkhouser & that Law Office 1 hour

Total Time 2 1/2 hours

RECEIVED

NOV 29 1976
CITY OF NAPOLEON
BUILDING DEPT.
BY [Signature]

City of Napoleon
Engineering Department
P. O. Box 151 - 255 W. Riverview Ave.
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

No. 632-76

Date November 26, 1976

CERTIFICATE OF

- Structural Plan Approval
- Electrical Plan Approval
- Special Plan Approval

Submitted
By:

M/M Lyman B. Zimmerman
450 Briarcliff Drive
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

- Architect
- Engineer
- Other

- New
- Addition
- Alteration
- Mixed Occupancy
- Change of Occupancy

NAME AND LOCATION OF JOB

OWNER'S AGENT

The Jury Box Cafeteria & Bakery 601 N. Perry Street Napoleon, Ohio 43545	Beck Construction Company Route 3 Box 126 Napoleon, Ohio 43545
---	---

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Where Applicable) Type II Noncombustible

O.B.C. Type of Occupancy BB-67 Stories One Basement _____

Inspections shall be called for by the builder 48 hours in advance before work is covered. Final inspection must be made before building can be used or occupied. THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL REMAIN POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS AND SAFE PLACE UNTIL COMPLETION OF JOB. APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

*Revised Plans Submitted
& approved 12-13-76*

Plans, specifications and/or application as described above are hereby approved with addendum.

Date of Approval November 26, 1976

BY: Robert C. Jones PLAN EXAMINER

This approval does not cover the water supply, plumbing and drainage. Plans and specifications for this class of work shall be submitted to the Division of Plumbing, State Department of Health for examination and approval. For approval of pressure piping, contact the Division of Pressure Piping, 2323 W. Fifth Ave., Columbus, Ohio. Zoning for Napoleon is not included in this approval.

MEMO

from TOM TERRANOVA

TO BOB JONES DATE 11/16/76 TIME

SUBJECT REMODELING AT 601 N. PERRY ST.

PLEASE ADVISE ON THE FOLLOWING
ITEM I NOTICED IN QUESTION.

- 1) EXIT SIGNS, TYPES PERMITTED
AND LOCATIONS. (RECOMMEND
DIRECTIONAL FROM DINNING RM TO
REAR EXIT.)
- 2) TYPE OF HARDWARE AND
ACCEPTED SWING OF TWO
NEW DIRECT MEANS OF
EGRESS.
- 3) NUMBER & LOCATION OF
FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT.
- 4) INTERIOR FINISHES
CLASSIFICATION.
- 5) MEANS OF EXHAUSTING BATH RM.
- 6) DESIGN CRITERIA FOR RANGE
HOODS.

REPLY INITIAL AND RETURN SEE ME


Form PP-146 The Drawing Board, Inc., Box 505, Dallas, Texas

November 26, 1976

ADDENDUM TO PLAN APPROVAL
THE JURY BOX
CAFETERIA AND BAKERY NO.632-76

Mr. Thomas W. Terranova
Building and Zoning Inspector
City of Napoleon
P.O. Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

This addendum is attached to and is a part of the plans. All items listed below will be performed and will be incorporated into the structure.

1. Type A or B hardware shall be installed on all exit doors as required under Section BB-67-13 and BB-23-27 of the Ohio Building Code.
2. Type A exit signs shall be installed at new door openings into Main Street, Perry Street and the alley. Type E directional exit signs shall be installed at each end of hallway between Dining Area and Food Preparation Area.
3. Due to the openings constructed between two rooms increasing the usable square footage and accommodating more persons than 50, the interior finish shall be Class A as required under Section BB-67-30 of the Ohio Building Code.
4. Additional seating capacity shall not be added unless all exit doors are changed to swing in the direction of egress as required by Section BB-23-21 (A) of the Ohio Building Code.
5. All interior walls and partitions shall have a fire resistance of not less than Chapter BB-11 noncombustible Construction Type 11 as required by the Ohio Building Code.
6. Heating, ventilating and air conditioning shall conform to Section BB-67-27 and Sections BB-47-15, 16, 18, 23, 30, 32 and 35 of the Ohio Building Code.
7. Fire extinguishing equipment must comply with Section BB-67-32 of the Ohio Building Code.


Mr. Thomas W. Terranova
Building and Zoning Inspector
Page 2
November 26, 1976

8. Before a building permit is issued, evidence of Compliance to the above items must be submitted to the City Building Inspector.

Plan Approval will be valid only upon signing of this Addendum by the Owner or his authorized representative. If there are any questions feel free to contact the office of the City Building Inspector.



Authorized Signature



Title

RCJ:fbh